

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1301 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8292 OF 2025

Liberty General Insurance Ltd.

... Appellant

Versus

Radhika Bandu Raut And Ors.

... Respondents

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Date: 2025.07.30
15:23:27
+0700

.....
Ms. Prachi Pawar i/b. Mr. Rajesh Kanojia, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 29th JULY, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellants.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on **18th September, 2025.**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)