

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1301 OF 2025

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8292 OF 2025

Liberty General Insurance LtdAppellant

Vs.

Radhika Bandu Raut and orsRespondents

Ms. Prachi Pawar Advocate for the Appellant
None for respondents

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 14th OCTOBER 2025.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.10.15
18:40:06
+0530

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that she has returned the papers.
2. Considering the submissions of learned counsel for the appellant, issue notice to the appellant, returnable on 27th November 2025.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]