

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1301 OF 2025

Liberty General Insurance Ltd.APPELLANT
V/S
Radhika Bandu Raut And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8292 OF 2025
In
First Appeal 1301 OF 2025

Liberty General Insurance Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
Radhika Bandu Raut And Ors.RESPONDENT

AVESH GHADGE I/BY SACHIN PATHAK FOR
APPELLANT
MAYANK TRIPATHI I/BY RUPESH BOBADE FOR
RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J

DATE : 27th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 17/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)