

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1301 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8292 OF 2025

Liberty General Insurance Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

Radhika Bandu Raut And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Aditya Ghadge for the appellant

Ms. Shraddha Nakadi i/b Mr. Rupesh K. Bobade for the respondents

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 17th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8292 OF 2025:

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that the applicant has deposited the entire award amount along with accrued interest thereon.
3. Considering the submissions of learned counsel for the applicant and reasons mentioned in the application, the impugned order passed by the Tribunal is stayed till the final disposal of the appeal. The application is allowed and disposed of.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.12.22
15:48:56
+0530

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1301 OF 2025:

4. Stand over to 12th January 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)