

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1301 OF 2025 (Sr. No. 13)

Liberty General Insurance Ltd. ... Appellant

***Versus***

Radhika Bandu Raut And Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1355 OF 2025 (Sr. No. 905)

Liberty General Insurance Ltd. ... Appellant

***Versus***

Gauri Jayant Sawant And Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. Aditya Ghadge h/f Mr. Phatak Sachin for the Appellant-Insurance Company.

Mr. Rupesh Bobade for the Respondents.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**P. C. :**

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Issue notice of final disposal to the Respondents, returnable on 15.04.2026. In addition to Court's notice, private notice is permitted.
3. Learned Counsel for the Respondents (Claimants) waives service.
4. The parties are at liberty to file compilation of documents which were part of the Tribunal record.

**[ M. M. SATHAYE, J. ]**