

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1301 OF 2025

Liberty General Insurance Ltd. ... Appellant

Versus

Radhika Bandu Raut And Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1355 OF 2025

Liberty General Insurance Ltd. ... Appellant

Versus

Gauri Jayant Sawant And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Aditya Ghadge h/f Mr. Phatak Sachin for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 15th April, 2026.

P. C. :

. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that the matter may be referred to the Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 09.05.2026. Accordingly, the matter is referred to the Lok Adalat. Notice be issued to the Respondents.

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2026.04.16
17:56:21 +0530

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]