

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1301 OF 2025

Liberty General Insurance Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus
Radhika Bandu Raut And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1355 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8663 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1355 OF 2025

.....
None for the Appellant and Respondents.

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
(Head of the Panel)
ANNASAHEB N. PATIL,
(Retired District Judge)
Member
REKHA DATTATRAY
MUSALE,
(Panel Advocate), Member
DATE : 9th MAY, 2026.

PC:

1. In the present matter, this Court has issued a specific notice to the Appellant – Insurance Company informing it about the listing of the matter before the Lok Adalat. However, despite attempts made by the

Registry to contact the Appellant, there has been no response from the Appellant – Insurance Company.

2. Accordingly, list this matter before the Regular Court.

(REKHA D. MUSALE) (ANNASAHEB N. PATIL) (PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

Panel Advocate	Retired District Judge	Head of the Panel
Member	Member	